TABLE 1.

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD

UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE LAKE
CASCADE

DEADWOOD LST FIL
CASCADE LST FILL

TOTAL

1994 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR

(ACRE-FEET)

SPACE

136500.
6500.
27750.
566841.
25400.
86348.

OV OoOOooOo

849340.0

FILL EVAPORATION

136500.0 5480.0

6500.0 0.0
27750.0 0.0
566841.9 53115.0
25400.0 1020.0
20122.6 1885.0
7831145 61500.0

YIELD

131020.0
6500.0
27750.0
.9
0
6

513726

24380.
18237.

721614,

5
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NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249795
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250232
13250235
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

TABLE 2.

USER

D & L. REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR D
FARMERS coop
ENTERPRISE
KESGARD-TSCHUDY
O’ TURLEY

SEITZ

WooDs’
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
NICHOLS

PULLEY

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH - FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES

0.
131.
527.

1207.

0.

0.
352,
377.
270.
210.
250.
155.

51387.

79915,
1075.
644,

136500.

OOOOOQOOOOOQOOOO
I e o w s .

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
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0
0
0
0
0
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0
0
0
0
0
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1
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0
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PAYETTE L

27750.
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0
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0
0
0
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0
0
0
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4
0
6
0
0
5
0
9
.0
.6
9
9
6
9
9
8
0
0
0
0

0

1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER.

CASCADE

21.
0
686.
0.
485,
633,

CoOoooo
m s s s w e

10050.
241148,
27393.

880
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D o e .

566841.

0
.0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9
0
0
0
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0
0
4
0
0
0
0
0
6
0
0
0
0

(ACRE-FEET)

0
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25400.0

CASCADE

1149

124
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O
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0

69600.

86348.
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TOTAL

21.
131.
1213.
1207.

849340.
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TABLE 3. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL. (ACRE-FEET)

hEEEEEE DEADWOOD ------- * *---- UPPER LAKES ----%* %-.__. PAYETTE LAKE ----- * ke CASCADE ------- *

. CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW  TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL

NUMBER  USER OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL  STORE OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 15.6 21.0
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 97.4 33.6 131.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 0.0 527.0 527.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 686.0 686.0
13248933 E GATFIELD 990.3 216.7  1207.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 307.5 177.5 485.0
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 468.8 164.2 633.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 201.5 150.5 352.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248980 R HUNTER 305.0 72.0 377.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249270 MACGREGOR #4 144.9 125.1 "270.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 111.6 98.4 210.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 . 134.9 115.1 250.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 123.7 31.3 155.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 50377.0 1010.0 51387.0 0.0 2194.4 2194.4 3914.8 5453.6  9368.4° 9626.9 423.1 10050.0
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 105474.0 135674.0 241148.0
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1613.3 1613.3 0.0 6887.6 6887.6 13011.2 14382.7 27393.9
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 130.0 130.0 85.0 470.0 555.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 8.2 0.0 33.0 33.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249805 O’TURLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 4.1 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 262.4 262.4 0.0 1200.0  1200.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249812 WwooDs 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.0 33.0 0.0 131.9 131.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 123.7 123.7 0.0 536.0 536.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 711.8 711.8 0.0 3038.6 3038.6 . 505.4 8295.0 8800.4
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 263.9 263.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250235 PULLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 164.9  164.9 0.0 659.6 659.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250240° PULLEY PUMP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1138.8 1138.8 0.0 4861.8 4861.8 5208.2 842.4  6050.6
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 243517.6 26390.4 269908.0
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 63003.9 16911.1 79915.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 859.5 215.5 1075.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1579.6 69.4 1649.0
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 583.6 60.4 644.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.3 0.7 17.0
TOTAL 116933.3  19566.7 136500.0 0.0 6500.0 6500.0 3999.8 23750.2 27750.0 379720.9 187121.0 566841.9
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TABLE 3 (CONTINUED). 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL. (ACRE-FEET)

*-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --% *-- CASCADE LAST FILL ---% *.....__. TOTAL --------- *

CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL

NUMBER  USER OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 15.6 21.0
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.4 33.6 131.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1212.9 1212.9
13248933 £ GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 990.3 216.7 1207.0
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 307.5 177.5 485.0
13248957 W GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 468.8 164.2 633.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 201.5 150.5 352.0
13248980 R HUNTER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 305.0 72.0 377.0
13249270 MACGREGOR #4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 144.9 125.1 270.0
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111.6 98.4 210.0
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 134.9 115.1 250.0
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 123.7 31.3 155.0
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63918.7 9081.1 72999.8
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 105474.0 135674.0 241148.0
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2679.8 2679.8 13011.2 25563.3 38574.5
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 85.0 600.0 685.0
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.2 41.2
13249805 0’ TURLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.6 20.6
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1462.4 1462.4
13249812 wooDs 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 164.9 164.9
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 659.7 659.7
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 291.2 291.2 505.4 12336.6 12842.0
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 82.4
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 329.8 329.8
13250235 PULLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 824.5 824.5
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 82.4
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 82.4
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 932.0 932.0 5208.2 7775.0 12983.2
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16219.6 16219.6 243517.6 42610.0 286127.6
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 0.0 25400.0 25400.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63003.9 42311.1 105315.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 24391 284.9  2724.0
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 599.9 61.1 661.0

TOTAL

o

.0 25400.0 25400.0

o

-0 20122.6 20122.6 500654.0 282460.4 783114 .4
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TABLE 4. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

NUMBER  USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE SUBTOTAL TRANSFERS  WTR BANK TOTAL 3% LoSS
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.0 19.0 0.0 0.0 19.0- 18.5
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 125.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 125.7 0.0 0.0 125.7 122.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 505.8 0.0 0.0 621.7 1127.5 0.0 0.0 1127.5 1093.7
13248933 E GATFIELD 1158.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1158.5 0.0 0.0 1158.5 1123.8
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 439.6 439.6 0.0 0.0 439.6 426.4
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 573.7 573.7 0.0 0.0 573.7 556.5
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 337.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 337.9 0.0 0.0 337.9 327.7
13248980 R HUNTER 361.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 361.9 0.0 0.0 361.9 351.0
13249270 MACGREGOR #4 259.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 259.2 0.0 0.0 259.2 251.4
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 201.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 201.6 0.0 0.0 201.6 195.5
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 240.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 240.0 0.0 0.0 240.0 232.8
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 148.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 148.8 0.0 0.0 148.8 144.3
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 49324.0 21944 9368.4 9108.3 69995.1 2455.8 0.0 72450.9 70277.3
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D 0.0 0.0 0.0 218551.6 218551.6 -3200.0 0.0 215351.6 208891.1
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 1613.3 6887.6 27255.7 35756.6 1804.9 0.0 37561.5 36434.7
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 130.0 555.0 0.0 685.0 143.9 0.0 828.9 804.0
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 0.0 8.2 33.0 0.0 41.2 8.8 0.0 50.0 48.5
13249805 0’TURLEY 0.0 4.1 16.5 0.0 20.6 4.4 0.0 25.0 24.2
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 262.4 1200.0 0.0 1462.4 311.0 0.0 1773.4 1720.2
13249812 woops 0.0 33.0 131.9 0.0 164.9 35.1 0.0 200.0 194.0
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 123.7 536.0 0.0 659.7 140.3 0.0 800.0 776.0
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 711.8 3038.6 8239.7 11990.1 798.0 0.0 12788.1 12404 .5
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 82.4 17.6 0.0 100.0 97.0
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 65.9 263.9 0.0 329.8 70.2 0.0 400.0 388.0
13250235 PULLEY 0.0 164.9 659.6 0.0 824.5 175.4 0.0 999.9 969.9
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 82.4 17.6 0.0 100.0 97.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 82.4 17.6 0.0 100.0 97.0
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 1138.8 4861.8 6328.4 12328.9 -6000.6 0.0 6328.3 6138.5
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 259316.9 259316.9 0.0 0.0 259316.9  259316.9
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 101086.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 101086.7 0.0 0.0 101086.7 101086.7
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 1031.8 0.0 0.0 1494.5 2526.3 0.0 0.0 2526.3 2450.5
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 618.1 0.0 0.0 15.4 633.6 0.0 0.0 633.6 614.5

TOTAL 155400.0 6500.0 27750.0  531964.4  721614.4 -3200.0 0.0 718414.4  707674.2

FARMERS —  +348D
MOBLE. -  +2e00

L. PAETEE -  +2460
usdR. - =8940




TABLE 1. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR
AS OF JUNE 29, 1994. (ACRE-FEET)

RESERVOIR SPACE
DEADWOOD 136500.0
UPPER LAKES 6500.0
PAYETTE LAKE 27750.0
CASCADE 548590.0
DEADWOOD LST FIL 25400.0

CASCADE LST FILL 104600.0

TOTAL 849340.0

ESTIMATED

FILL EVAPORATION YIELD
136500.0 5480.0 131020.0
6500.0 0.0 6500.0
27750.0 0.0 27750.0
548590.0 51397.6 497192.4
25400.0 1020.0 24380.0
38449.9 3602.4 34847.5
783189.9 61500.0 721689.9
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TABLE 2. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

NUMBER  USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE DEADWOOD  CASCADE TOTAL

13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 21.0
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 131.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 131.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 527.0 0.0 0.0 686.0 0.0 0.0 1213.0
13248933 E GATFIELD 1207.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1207.0
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 485.0 0.0 0.0 485.0
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 633.0 0.0 0.0 633.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 352.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 352.0
13248980 R HUNTER 377.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 377.0
13249270 MACGREGOR #4 270.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 270.0
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 210.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 210.0
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 250.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 250.0
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 155.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 155.0
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 51387.0 2194.4 9368.4 . 10050.0 0.0 0.0 72999.8
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D 0.0 0.0 0.0 241148.0 0.0 0.0 241148.0
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 1613. 6887.6 18893.0 0.0 20000.0 47393.9
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 130.0 555.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 685.0
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 0.0 148.4 633.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 781.8
13249805 O’TURLEY 0.0 37.5 160.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 197.5
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 106.4 454.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 560.9
13249812 WoOODS 0.0 15.2 64.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 79.9
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 22.6 96.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 119.3
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 711.8 3038.6 5050.0 0.0 5000.0 13800.4
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 53.9 230.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 284.1
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 14.1 60.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.4
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 1.5 6.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.8
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 312.1 1332.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1644.6
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 1138.8 4861.8 50.0 0.0 10000.0 16050.6
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 269908.0 0.0 69600.0 339508.0
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 79915. 0.0 0.0 0.0 25400.0 0.0 105315.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 1075.0 0.0 0.0 1649.0 0.0 0.0 2724.0
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 644.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 661.0

TOTAL 136500.0 6500.0 27750.0 548590.0 25400.0  104600.0  849340.1




NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249795
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250232
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

USER

D & L REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR
FARMERS COOP
ENTERPRISE
KESGARD-TSCHUDY
0’ TURLEY

SEITZ

WooDs
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
NICHOLS

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

TABLE
Kommom- DEADWOOD
CARRY NEW
OVER FILL
0.0 0.0
97.4 33.6
0.0 527.0
990.3 216.7
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
201.5 150.5
305.0 72.0
144.9 125.1
111.6 98.4
134.9 115.1
123.7 31.3
50377.0 1010.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
63003.9 16911.
859.5 215.5
583.6 60.4
116933.3 19566.7
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377.0
270.0
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250.0
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w
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51387.0
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79915.
1075.0
644.0

136500.0

CARRY NEW
OVER FILL
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 2194.4
0.0 0.0
0.0 1613.
0.0 130.0
0.0 148.4
0.0 37.5
0.0 106.4
0.0 15.2
0.0 22.6
0.0 711.8
0.0 53.9
0.0 14.1
0.0 1.5
0.0 312.1

296.4  842.4
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

UPPER LAKES

emmek Keowooo

3. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL AS OF JUNE 29, 1994.

TOTAL
STORE

. . « &« » e e @
OPFPOO0ODODOO0OO0O0OOO0OOO0OO

OPFPOOCOCOODODOOOO0OO0O
a

296.4 6203.6 6500.0

30-JUN-94

(ACRE-FEET)

PAYETTE LAKE -=-=---% %-------- CASCADE ------- *
CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL
OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 15.6 21.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 686.0 686.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 307.5 177.5 485.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 468.8 164 .2 633.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3914.8 5453.6 9368. 9626.9 423.1 10050.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 105474.0 135674.0 241148.0
0.0 6887.6 6887.6 13011.2 5881.8 18893.0
85.0 470.0 555.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 633.4 633.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 160.0 160.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 454.5 454.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 64.7 64.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 96.7 96.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 3038.6 3038.6 505.4 4544.6 5050.0
0.0 230.2 230.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 60.3 60.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 6.3 6.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 1332.5 1332.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
4861.8 0.0 4861.8 50.0 0.0 50.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 243517.6 26390.4 269908.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 1579. 69.4 1649.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 16.3 0.7 17.0

. 8861.6 18888.4 27750.0 374562.7 174027.3 548590.0



3 (CONTINUED). 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL AS OF JUNE 29, 1994.

TABLE
*-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL

CARRY NEW TOTAL
NUMBER  USER OVER FILL STORE
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248933 E GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248980 R HUNTER 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249270 MACGREGOR #4% 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249805 O'TURLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249812 wooDS 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 0.0 0.0
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 0.0 25400.0 25400.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL

0.0

25400.0 25400.0

aak *oo

(ACRE-FEET)

CASCADE LAST FILL ---* *-------- TOTAL --------- *
CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL
OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 15.6 21.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 97.4 33.6 131.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1213.0 1213.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 990.3 216.7 1207.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 307.5 177.5 485.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 468.8 164 .2 633.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 201.5 150.5 352.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 305.0 72.0 377.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 144.9 125.1 270.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 11.6 98.4 210.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 134.9 115.1 250.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 123.7 31.3 155.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 63918.7 9081.1 72999.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 105474.0 135674.0 241148.0
0.0 3752.6 3752.6 13011.2 18135.3 31146.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 85.0 600.0 685.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 781.8 781.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 197.5 197.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 560.9 560.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 79.9 79.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 119.3 119.3
0.0 969.7 969.7 505.4 9264.7 9770.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 284 .1 284 .1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.4 4.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.8 7.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1644.6 1644.6
0.0 969.7 969.7 5208.2 1812.1 7020.3
0.0 32757.9 32757.9 243517.6 59148.3 302665.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 63003.9 42311.1 105315.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 2439.1 284.9 2724.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 599.9 61.1 661.0

0.0 38449.9 38449.9 500654.0 282535.9 783189.9

30-JUN-94




TABLE 4. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR ESTIMATED STOR

NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249795
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250232
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

USER

D & L REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR D
FARMERS cooP
ENTERPRISE
KESGARD-TSCHUDY
O’TURLEY

SEITz

WooDs
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
NICHOLS

PULLEY PuUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

*xkrkkkkkk DOES NOT INCL

DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYET
0.0 0.0 0.
125.7 0.0 0.
505.8 0.0 0.
1158.5 0.0 0.
0.0 0.0 0.

0.0 0.0 0.
337.9 0.0 0.
361.9 0.0 0.
259.2 0.0 0.
201.6 0.0 0.
240.0 0.0 0.
148.8 0.0 0.
49324.0 2194 .4 9368.
0.0 0.0 0.

6.0 1613.3 6887.

0.0 130.0 555.

0.0 148.4 633.

0.0 37.5 160.

0.0 106.4 454,

0.0 15.2 64.

0.0 22.6 96.

0.0 711.8 3038.

0.0 53.9 230.

0.0 14.1 60.

0.0 1.5 6.

0.0 312.1 1332.

0.0 1138.8 4861.

0.0 0.0 0.
101086. 0.0 0.
1031.8 0.0 0.
618.1 0.0 0.
155400.0 6500.0 27750.

AGE BY USER AFTER EVAPORATIO
UDE ANY 1994 STORAGE USE **%
TE L

CASCADE SUBTOTAL TRA

19.0 19.0
125.7
1127.6
1158.5
439.6
573.7
.0 337.9
.0 361.9
.0 259.2
201.6
240.0
.0 148.8
699952
218554.7
29024.9
0.0 685.0
4 0.0 781.8
0 0 197.5
5 0.0 560.9

0

0
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.0 79.9
119.3
9206.1
284 .1
.0 74.4
0 7.8
0 1644.6
2 6924 .8
0 274309.0
0 101086.7
5 2526.3
4 633.6
9

721689.8 -

N AS OF JUNE 29, 1994.

dedek ek ke

NSFERS TOTAL
-0 19.0
125.7
.0 1127.6
1158.5
439.6
573.7
337.9
.0 361.9
259.2
201.6
240.0
.0 148.8
1 69995.2
215354.7
29024.9
685.0
781.8
197.5
560.9
79.9
119.3
9206.1
284 .1
74.4

7.8

1644 .6
1924.8
274309.0
101086.7
2526.3
.0 5633.6
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©Cococooocococoo
Coooocococoococo

3200.0 718489.8

30-JUN-94

(ACRE-FEET)

3% LOSS

18.5
122.0
1093.7
1123.8
426.4
556.5
327.7
351.0
251.4
195.5
232.8
144.3
67895.3
208894.1
28154.1
664 .4
758.3
191.6
544.1
77.5
115.7
8929.9
275.6
72.2
7.6
1595.3
1867.0
274309.0
101086.7
2450.6
5464.5

708197.0




